For Comments only                                                                                      Doc No. MTD 04 (27093) P
December 2024
1
Draft Indian Standard
HOT DIP ALUMINIUM- SILICON COATED STEEL SHEET AND STRIP
— SPECIFICATION
1  SCOPE
This document applies to the minimum requirements for steel sheets, in coils and cut lengths, metallic-coated

0.7
t > 0.70
r90,
Min
n90 , Min
Mild Steel
IASCR1 270 -- -- -- 18 20 22 Transverse -- -- --
IASCR2 270 140-340 140-320 140-300 22 24 26 Transverse -- -- --
IASCR3 270 140-300 140-280 140-260 26 28 30 Transverse -- -- --
IASCR4 270 140-280 140-260 140-240 26 28 30 Transverse -- -- --
IASCR5 270 120-260 120-240 120-220 30 32 34 Transverse -- 1.4 0.18
IASCR6 270 120-220 120-200 120-180 35 37 39 Transverse -- 1.7 0.20
IASCR7 270 120-210 120-190 120-170 37 39 41 Transverse -- 1.9 0.21
Structural
Quality Steel
IAS330S 330 250 Min 15 17 19 Rolling -- -- --
IAS360S 360 280 Min 14 16 18 Rolling -- -- --
IAS390S 390 320 Min 13 15 17 Rolling -- -- --
IAS420S 420 350 Min 12 14 16 Rolling -- -- --
Bake-hardening
steel
IAS290B 290 180-280 180-260 180-240 30 32 34 Transverse 30 1.5 0.16
IAS320B 320 220-320 220-300 220-280 28 30 32 Transverse 30 1.2 0.15
IAS360B 360 260-360 260-340 260-320 24 26 28 Transverse 30 -- --
IAS400B 400 300-400 300-380 300-360 22 24 26 Transverse 30 -- --
IAS440B 440 340-440 340-420 340-400 20 22 24 Transverse 30 -- --
IAS300P 300 160-260 160-240 160-220 33 35 37 Transverse -- 1.9 0.20
For Comments only                                                                                      Doc No. MTD 04 (27093) P
December 2024
14
Interstitial Free -
High
IAS330P 330 180-280 180-260 180-240 30 32 34 Transverse -- 1.7 0.18
IAS340P 340 220-320 220-300 220-280 28 30 32 Transverse -- 1.5 0.16
IAS380P 380 260-360 260-340 260-320 26 28 30 Transverse -- 1.4 0.15
IAS390P 390 300-400 300-380 300-360 23 25 27 Transverse -- 1.3 0.15
High Strength
Low Alloy
IAS350LA 350 260-370 260-350 260-330 22 24 26 Transverse -- -- --
IAS380LA 380 300-420 300-400 300-380 19 21 23 Transverse -- -- --
IAS410LA 410 340-460 340-440 340-420 17 19 21 Transverse -- -- --
IAS440LA 440 380-520 380-500 380-480 15 17 19 Transverse -- -- --
IAS470LA 470 420-560 420-540 420-520 13 15 17 Transverse -- -- --
IAS500LA 500 -- 460-580 460-600 -- 13 15 Transverse -- -- --
IAS530LA 530 -- 500-640 500-620 -- 11 13 Transverse -- -- --
NOTES
1 1 N/mm2 = 1 MPa.
2 Stricter mechanical properties requirements may be agreed to between the manufacturer and the purchaser, before placing the order.
3 Mechanical properties apply only to annealed followed by skin-passed products.